RESOLUTION NO. 375

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, AS FOLLOWS:

That Resolution No. 370 of the City of Kirkland, establishing certain schedules and routes for the transit lines in the City of Kirkland, as amended by Resolution No. 371 and by Resolution No. 372, is hereby amended by refixing and redesignating the schedule for Route Number 1 designated in Exhibit "A" attached to said Resolution No. 370, as follows:

ROUTE I

Leave Kirkland:

*6:30 am
*7:35 am
9:35 am
10:35 am
11:35 pm
12:35 pm
2:35 pm
3:35 pm
4:35 pm
5:50 pm

*-Except Sundays and Holidays

All other terms and conditions of Resolutions No. 370, 371 and 372 are to remain unchanged.

Introduced and passed this 18th day of Agust, 1947.

CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON

By / Mayor

Attest:

Clerk

/.J. Irenx